Unclassified | Non classifié

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2
TO THE AGREEMENT ON THE PROVISION OF POLICING SERVICES
IN THE KATIVIK REGION
FROM APRIL 15T 2018 TO MARCH 3157 2024

AMONG: KATIVIK REGIONAL GOVERNMENT

AND:

AND:

represented by its Chairperson and by its Secretary
(hereinafter referred to as the “KRG”)

HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF CANADA
represented by the Minister of Public Safety and Emergency Preparedness
(hereinafter referred to as “Canada™)

THE GOUVERNEMENT DU QUEBEC

represented by the ministre de la Sécurité publique, the ministre responsable
des Relations avec les Premiéres Nations et les Inuit and the ministre
responsable des Relations canadiennes et de la Francophonie canadienne
respectively acting by the sous-ministre de la Sécurité publique, the
secrétaire général associé aux Relations avec les Premiéres Nations et les
Inuit and the secrétaire général associé aux Relations canadiennes
(hereinafter referred to as “Québec™)

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Parties™)

PREAMBLE

WHEREAS the Parties entered into an Agreement on March 29, 2019, entitled Agreement on the
Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region for the period from April 1¥2018 to
March 31% 2024 (hereinafter called the “Agreement™):

WHEREAS the Agreement includes any previous amendments made by way of an amendment
signed by the Parties;

WHEREAS the Parties wish to amend the Agreement, in accordance with subsection 6.3 of this
Agreement, in order to maintain the provision of policing services in the Kativik Region, to extend
the Agreement until September 30, 2024, and to establish the amount of the contributions from
Canada and Québec for the first six (6) months of Fiscal Year 2024-2025, with the aim of entering
into a new agreement on the provision of police services to begin on October 1, 2024;

CONSEQUENTLY, the Parties agree as follows:

L.

2.

The Preamble and Schedule A form an integral part of this Amendment.

All terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged except as provided in the present
Amendment.

The title of the Agreement is replaced by the following:

Agreement on the provision of policing services in the Kativik Region for the period from
April 1%, 2018 to September 30, 2024.

Sub-paragraph 4.2.1.b) of the Agreement is replaced by the following:

b)

accordance with the budget set out in Schedule A of this Agreement, at :
$25,243,827 for Fiscal Year 2018-2019 including a lump sum of $6,436,171;

$21,594,756 for Fiscal Year 2019-2020;
$22,188,612 for Fiscal Year 2020-2021;

Amendment 2 - Agrcement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region
Page 1 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié



Unclassified | Non classifié

$23,526,579 for Fiscal Year 2021-2022, of which a maximum of $727,780 is for
expenditures related to COVID-19;

$31,846,068 for Fiscal Year 2022-2023;

$32,721,835 for Fiscal Year 2023-2024;

$16,810,843 for the first six (6) months of Fiscal Year 2024-2025
totaling $173,932,520 for the Agreement as a whole.

5. Sub-paragraph 4.2.2 g) is added the Agreement:

g) for the first six (6) months of Fiscal Year 2024-2025:
$8,741,638 for Canada;
$8,069,205 for Québec.

6. Paragraph 4.5.1 is replaced by the following:

4.5.1 The carryover of unexpended funding is subject to the following terms and conditions:

a) With the written authorization of Canada and Québec, KRG may carry over any
unexpended funding at the end of a fiscal year to the following fiscal year, with the
exception of expenditures related to COVID-19, provided that they have been
advanced the funding and KRG proposes to use the funds to cover eligible expenses
listed in this Agreement or for purposes consistent with its objectives and activities.
To obtain this written authorization, KRG shall provide Canada and Québec with a
written notification;

b) The notification shall describe how KRG plans to use the unexpended funding and
include any information required by Canada and Québec, and shall be presented as
per the Unexpended Funding Statement provided in Schedule D - Cash Flow
Statement;

¢) Unexpended funding shall be clearly identified in the cash flow statement provided
for in section 4.3.1 and the annual audited financial statements provided for in
paragraph 4.9.2. Any unexpended funding remaining upon expiry of this Agreement,
unless renewed constitutes a debt due to Canada and Québec.

7. Subsection 6.10 is replaced by the following:

6.10 DURATION OF AGREEMENT

6.10.1 This Agreement will come into effect on the date on which it is signed by all Parties
and covers the period from April 1, 2018 to September 30, 2024 uniess it is terminated
in accordance with subsection 6.6.

6.10.2 However, if the Parties expressly agree, in a written notice sent to the other Parties
before September 30, 2024 to maintain the provisions of this Agreement, these
provisions, except the sections regarding funding in Part IV, shall remain in force
until a new agreement on the provision of policing services is entered into.
Nonetheless, if such a new agreement is not entered into before September 30, 2025,
the provisions of this Agreement will expire.

8. Schedule A of the Agreement is modified as follows and is attached to this Amendment: adding
the first six (6) months of Fiscal Year 2024-2025.

9. Schedules D and E from the Agreement are replaced by Schedule D attached to this amendment.

10. Any reference to Schedule E in the Agreement is a reference to Schedule D.

Amendment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region
Page 2 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié



Unclassified | Non classifié

11. This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an
original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each Party will receive
all signed copies; it being understood that all Parties need not sign the same counterparts.

12. The exchange of copies of this Amendment and of signature pages by electronic mail in “portable
document format™ (“.pdf”) form, or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the
original graphic and pictorial appearance of a document, or by combination of such means, shall
constitute effective execution and delivery of this Amendment as to the Parties and may be used
in lieu of the original Amendment for all purposes.

Amendment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region
Page 3 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié



Unclassified | Non classifié

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties or their duly authorized representatives have signed:

FOR KRG,
\%QLC S X4 i March 22, 2024
IRPERSON Signed on
and
/M kb‘.. ""—-.._“_ /jﬁ/o 4 .Q;J. 202 '?{
SECRETARY Signed on

FOR HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF CANADA,

. Digitally signed by Walraven, Adrian
Walraven, Adrian pge:0525 15315 o400

DIRECTOR GENERAL, Signed on
INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS BRANCH
PUBLIC SAFETY CANADA

Amendment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region
Page 4 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié



FOR THE GOUVERNEMENT DU QUEBEC,

Unclassified | Non classifié

THE SOUS-MINISTRE Signed on
DE LA SECURITE PUBLIQUE

and

THE SECRETAIRE GENERAL ASSOCIE Signed on

AUX RELATIONS AVEC LES PREMIERES NATIONS
ET LES INUIT

and

THE SECRETAIRE GENERAL ASSOCIE Signed on
AUX RELATIONS CANADIENNES

Amendment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region

Page 5 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié



Schedule A
Police Service Budget

Unclassified | Non classifié

Revenues for the first six (6) months of Fiscal Year 2024-2025
Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region

Government Funding Amount
Public Safety Canada $8,741,638.00
Gouvernement du Québec $8,069,205.00
Subtotal — Cash $16,810,843.00
Total Government Funding $16,810,843.00
Non-government Funding and other

Subtotal — Cash $0.00
Total Non-government Funding and other $0.00
Total Revenues: $16,810,843.00

Eligible Expenses for the first six (6) months of Fiscal Year 2024-2025
Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region

Detailed Eligible Expenditures Eligible Expenditures
by Category Public Safety | Gouvernement | e

Canada du Québec overnment Total

Funding Funding LT St

other

Administrative expenses $573,735.00 $529,602.00 $1,103,337.00
Employee travel $213,074.00} $196,683.00 $409,757.00
Insurance $14,172.00 $13,081.00 $27,253.00
IT and communications equipment $120,794.00} $111,502.00 $232,296.00
Legal costs $60,700.00 $56,030.00 $116,730.00
Pay and benefits $4,520,933.00 | $4,173,170.00 $8,694,103.00
Police equipment $112,986.00 $104,294.00 $217,280.00
Police facility costs $763,996.00 $705,228.00 $1,469,224.00
Policing infrastructure $132,649.00 | $122,445.00 $255,094.00
expenditures
Prisoners' keep and escorts $814,260.00 $751,624.00 $1,565,884.00
Professional fees $60,952.00 $56,264.00 $117,216.00
s R e $671,435.00|  $619,787.00 $1,291,222.00
officers
Training and recruitment $126,521.00] $116,789.00 $243,310.00
e $555,431.00|  $512,706.00 $1,068,137.00
related equipment
Subtotal — Cash $8,741,638.00 { $8,069,205.00 $0.00| $16,810,843.00
Total Expenditures: $8,741,638.00 | $8,069,205.00 $0.00 | $16,810,843.00

Amendment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region
Page 6 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié



Unclassified | Noa classifié

Schedule D
Cash flow Template

Fuuﬂ.w STATEMENT
A ] Tonae Tovgeam T
i T 1 Contamt AV ot RV
v Qa1 Pt 1 Qe 2/t 1 Q3 Pt [
[ [ [t [
g st o g [l | S - | oy e [
A Lo Crams ey ) & " ) &) ) [ ) [ ) .|
i O Py Pevmree Wreens 4 Tortims) e 1] - 2| s w n | ' [ = -
Qi S o Purning. L L] o " L L " - II.: L] L L] Ll ll'i
Tt e e Mt v ek T an - " oow - w ow » " .- - [ o
[ —————— m = = =

o Per————

b 7 e sl S Rt ) ey ¢ Lkt e Iy by s vt £ b iy e e et el rd B e G By et ) iy ey s = B e s 5 T Gt i 2o 5 et B o s b st
ey

T st bt St 3 i o A IR i it Qs T
L] -

Amastms g st
e

Amend 2.n on the Py of Policing Services in the Kativik Region
Page 7 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifi&



Unclassified | Non classifié

Schedule D
Cash flow Template

Approved Unexpended Funding Satement
I — e
T number, Recipient Name Project / Program Title of Funding
0 _ 0 [] & :  Cordrisution
e
Approved Unexpended Funding Cuerent Fiscal Year Past Flscal Ysars
Summary - r
Toral Kot 500
Approved
Expsnditure Categories &s identified in Program Terms and Une Actual @1 Actual G2 A (a3 Actus) ©4 Cumulstive actual Bal
Conditions ll.lldlng 10 date
0.00 X

[Totm Eandires 000 o] X o T 5
Moymmwmm;wmom

I herety cert wmmua-nmmemmmmm'umumm The expendiiures incurred by the Recipient for he peniod speciied. The Depastment of |
Publksmmmmmywmsmmymawmnm pporting

ignatne E

name and Date:
latrestation by Program Officer 3
[[Fave examined the expenses Cieimed Tor ImBUrmant and | cerily Tt they Comvapond to the oigicie 8xpendliures [51ed In the Contiouion agresment nd 4o ot exowed the meximum ahorzed for sach |
ture |
name and sign Date:

e

* Amortization (not allowed)

"Capitsl Assets Gresrer Than 85,000 sre normally not part of most PS Program Terms and Conditions, however, in the event that an sligibie sxpense category siows for Capitsl Assets grester then $5.000 the smount of the
mmumwmm;wmomnnummmwmmmmm’ummmmm

Ameadment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region
Page S of §

Unclassified | Non classifié



Unclassified | Non classifié

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2
TO THE AGREEMENT ON THE PROVISION OF POLICING SERVICES
IN THE KATIVIK REGION
FROM APRIL 15T 2018 TO MARCH 315T 2024

AMONG: KATIVIK REGIONAL GOVERNMENT

AND:

AND:

represented by its Chairperson and by its Secretary
(hereinafter referred to as the “KRG”)

HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF CANADA
represented by the Minister of Public Safety and Emergency Preparedness
(hereinafter referred to as “Canada”)

THE GOUVERNEMENT DU QUEBEC

represented by the ministre de la Sécurité publique, the ministre responsable
des Relations avec les Premiéres Nations et les Inuit and the ministre
responsable des Relations canadiennes et de la Francophonie canadienne
respectively acting by the sous-ministre de la Sécurité publique, the
secretaire général associé aux Relations avec les Premieres Nations et les
Inuit and the secrétaire général associé aux Relations canadiennes
(hereinafter referred to as “Québec”)

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Parties™)

PREAMBLE

WHEREAS the Parties entered into an Agreement on March 29, 2019, entitled Agreement on the
Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region for the period from April 1% 2018 to
March 31 2024 (hereinafter called the “Agreement”);

WHEREAS the Agreement includes any previous amendments made by way of an amendment
signed by the Parties;

WHEREAS the Parties wish to amend the Agreement, in accordance with subsection 6.3 of this
Agreement, in order to maintain the provision of policing services in the Kativik Region, to extend
the Agreement until September 30, 2024, and to establish the amount of the contributions from
Canada and Québec for the first six (6) months of Fiscal Year 2024-2025, with the aim of entering
into a new agreement on the provision of police services to begin on October 1, 2024;

CONSEQUENTLY, the Parties agree as follows:

1.

2.

The Preamble and Schedule A form an integral part of this Amendment.

All terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged except as provided in the present
Amendment.

The title of the Agreement is replaced by the following:

Agreement on the provision of policing services in the Kativik Region for the period from
April 1%, 2018 to September 30", 2024.

Sub-paragraph 4.2.1.b) of the Agreement is replaced by the following:

b)

accordance with the budget set out in Schedule A of this Agreement, at :
$25,243,827 for Fiscal Year 2018-2019 including a lump sum of $6,436,171;

$21,594,756 for Fiscal Year 2019-2020;
$22,188,612 for Fiscal Year 2020-2021;

Amendment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region
Page 1 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié



Unclassified | Non classifié

$23,526,579 for Fiscal Year 2021-2022, of which a maximum of $727,780 is for
expenditures related to COVID-19;

$31,846,068 for Fiscal Year 2022-2023;

$32,721,835 for Fiscal Year 2023-2024;

$16,810,843 for the first six (6) months of Fiscal Year 2024-2025
totaling $173,932,520 for the Agreement as a whole.

5. Sub-paragraph 4.2.2 g) is added the Agreement:

g) for the first six (6) months of Fiscal Year 2024-2025:
$8,741,638 for Canada;
$8,069,205 for Québec.

6. Paragraph 4.5.1 is replaced by the following:

4.5.1 The carryover of unexpended funding is subject to the following terms and conditions:

a) With the written authorization of Canada and Quebec, KRG may carry over any
unexpended funding at the end of a fiscal year to the following fiscal year, with the
exception of expenditures related to COVID-19, provided that they have been
advanced the funding and KRG proposes to use the funds to cover eligible expenses
listed in this Agreement or for purposes consistent with its objectives and activities.
To obtain this written authorization, KRG shall provide Canada and Québec with a
written notification;

b) The notification shall describe how KRG plans to use the unexpended funding and
include any information required by Canada and Québec, and shall be presented as
per the Unexpended Funding Statement provided in Schedule D - Cash Flow
Statement;

¢) Unexpended funding shall be clearly identified in the cash flow statement provided
for in section 4.3.1 and the annual audited financial statements provided for in
paragraph 4.9.2. Any unexpended funding remaining upon expiry of this Agreement,
unless renewed constitutes a debt due to Canada and Québec.

7. Subsection 6.10 is replaced by the following:
6.10 DURATION OF AGREEMENT

6.10.1 This Agreement will come into effect on the date on which it is signed by all Parties
and covers the period from April 1, 2018 to September 30, 2024 unless it is terminated
in accordance with subsection 6.6.

6.10.2 However, if the Parties expressly agree, in a written notice sent to the other Parties
before September 30, 2024 to maintain the provisions of this Agreement, these
provisions, except the sections regarding funding in Part 1V, shall remain in force
until a new agreement on the provision of policing services is entered into.
Nonetheless, if such a new agreement is not entered into before September 30, 2025,
the provisions of this Agreement will expire.

8. Schedule A of the Agreement is modified as follows and is attached to this Amendment: adding
the first six (6) months of Fiscal Year 2024-2025.

9. Schedules D and E from the Agreement are replaced by Schedule D attached to this amendment.

10. Any reference to Schedule E in the Agreement is a reference to Schedule D.

Amendment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region
Page 2 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié



Unclassified | Non classifié

11. This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an
original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each Party will receive
all signed copies; it being understood that all Parties need not sign the same counterparts.

12. The exchange of copies of this Amendment and of signature pages by electronic mail in “portable
document format” (“.pdf”) form, or by any other electronic means intended to preserve the
original graphic and pictorial appearance of a document, or by combination of such means, shall
constitute effective execution and delivery of this Amendment as to the Parties and may be used
in lieu of the original Amendment for all purposes.

Amendment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region
Page 3 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié



Unclassified | Non classifié

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties or their duly authorized representatives have signed:

FOR KRG,

CHAIRPERSON Signed on
and

SECRETARY Signed on

FOR HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF CANADA,

DIRECTOR GENERAL, Signed on
INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS BRANCH
PUBLIC SAFETY CANADA

Amendment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region
Page 4 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié



FOR THE GOUVERNEMENT DU QUEBEC,

e P —

THE SOUS-MINISTRE
DE LA SECURITE PUBLIQUE

and

I W

THE éIIEZIRETAIRE GENERAL ASSOCIE
AUXIRELATIONS AVEC LES PREMIERES NATIONS
ET LES INUIT

and

THE SECRETAIRE GENERAL ASSOCIE
AUX RELATIONS CANADIENNES

Unclassified | Non classifié

2024-03-27

Signed on

2024-03-28

Signed on

Signed on

Amendment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region

Page 5 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié



FOR THE GOUVERNEMENT DU QUEBEC,

THE SOUS-MINISTRE
DE LA SECURITE PUBLIQUE

and

THE SECRETAIRE GENERAL ASSOCIE
AUX RELATIONS AVEC LES PREMIERES NATIONS
ET LES INUIT

and

THE SECRETAIRE GENERAL ASSOCIE
AUX RELATIONS CANADIENNES

Unclassified | Non classifié

2024-03-27

Signed on

Signed on

2024-03-28
Signed on

Amendment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region

Page 5 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié



Unclassified | Non classifié

Schedule A
Police Service Budget

Revenues for the first six (6) months of Fiscal Year 2024-2025
Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region

Government Funding Amount
Public Safety Canada $8,741,638.00
Gouvernement du Québec $8,069,205.00
Subtotal — Cash $16,810,843.00
Total Government Funding $16,810,843.00
Non-government Funding and other

Subtotal — Cash $0.00
Total Non-government Funding and other $0.00
Total Revenues: $16,810,843.00

Eligible Expenses for the first six (6) months of Fiscal Year 2024-2025
Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region

Detailed Eligible Expenditures Eligible Expenditures
by Category Public Safety | Gouvernement ol
Canada du Québec Gove_rnment Total
Funding Funding FUlvelli die

other
Administrative expenses $573,735.00|  $529,602.00 $1,103,337.00
Employee travel $213,074.00 |  $196,683.00 $409,757.00
Insurance $14,172.00 $13,081.00 $27,253.00
IT and communications equipment $120,794.00| $111,502.00 $232,296.00
Legal costs $60,700.00 $56,030.00 $116,730.00
Pay and benefits $4,520,933.00 | $4,173,170.00 $8,694,103.00
Police equipment $112,986.00 | $104,294.00 $217,280.00
Police facility costs $763,996.00 $705,228.00 $1,469,224.00
Policing infrastructure $132,649.00 |  $122,445.00 $255,094.00
expenditures
Prisoners' keep and escorts $814,260.00 | $751,624.00 $1,565,884.00
Professional fees $60,952.00 $56,264.00 $117,216.00
Efef?;esr‘;bs'd'es for housing of $671,435.00 | $619,787.00 $1,291,222.00
Training and recruitment $126,521.00 | $116,789.00 $243,310.00
Transportation expenses and $555,431.00 |  $512,706.00 $1,068,137.00
related equipment
Subtotal — Cash $8,741,638.00 | $8,069,205.00 $0.00 | $16,810,843.00
Total Expenditures: $8,741,638.00 | $8,069,205.00 $0.00 | $16,810,843.00

Amendment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region

Page 6 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié




Schedule D

Unclassified | Non classifié

Cash flow Template
CASHFLOW STATEMENT
File ldentification (Project number, Region,...other) Recipient Name Project / Program Title Type of Funding Fiscal Year
Contribution
Combined REVENUES Combined REVENUES Combined REVENUES Combined REVENUES Total Fiscal Year
REVENUES Quarter 1/ Period 1 Quarter 2/ Period 2 Quarter 3 / Period 3 Quarter 4 / Period 4 Approved Unexpended Funding from last Fiscal Year| Combinad
Accumulated Quarterly / Period Values
N . N . Balance of
Funding Sources Total Funding Forecasted Quarterly \l'panbe! Forecasted Quarterdy \f.manca ! Forecasted Quarterly \tpanbe! Forecasted Quartery Vnnc& ! Forecasted Amal Balance Total Forecasted |  Total Actual Remaining
revenues Payment Difference revenues Payment Difference revenues Payment Difference Tevenues Payment Difference revenues expenditures revenues Revenues Fundin
Public Safety Canada Funding 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 0.00 0.0 00 oo 0o 00 000 000
(Other Govemment Funding (Provincial, Municipal and Temitorial) 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [ilih) 0.00 0.00 000 00D L] ilil) 0.00 000 000
(Other Sources of Funding 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [ilih) 0.00 0.00 00 nia nia nia 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total approved unexpended funding from last Fiscal Year 000" na 0.00 nia nfa 0.00 nia nia 0.00 nia nia 0.00 na nia nia nia 0.00 000 000
Total Agreement Funding 0.00 |] 000 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.0a ano 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
PS5 Approved Stacking nia
PS Actual Stacking nia
Combined EXPENDITURES Combined EXPENDITURES Combined EXPENDITURES Combined EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES
Quarter 1/ Period 1 Quarter 2 Period 2 Quarter 3 / Period 3 Quarter 4  Period 4 Approved Unexpended Funding from last Fiscal Year Combined
0 0 [ 0 Total Fiscal Year
. . . . - Accumulated Balance of
y . L - N Actual Variange | Actual Variance | Forecasted Actual Variange | Actual Variance | Actual Variance | =
Expenditure Categories as identified in Program Terms and Conditions | Total Funding Forecast Expenditures Diffe Forecast Expenditures Differance Budget Expenditures Difference Forecast Expenditures Diffe Forecast Expenditures Differance Total Forecast E‘;ncl"’u;:m H:::;::;g
000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 000
Total Expenditures 000 000 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 0.0 0.0a [o1i] 000 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 00 000 0.00 0
Comments:
Attestation by Recipient Certified Financial Officer (CFQ) or Authorized Official |Attestation by Program Officer
| hereby certify that the attached itemized Statement of Revenues and Expenditures presents fairly the revenues received and the expenditures incumed by the Recipient for the period specified. Public Il have examined the expenses claimed for reimbursement and | certify that they tio the eligibi, listed in the Ct I and do not exceed the maximum authorized for each

Safety and Emergency Preparedness Canada may at any time request supporting documents for audit purposes. lcategory.
The recipient acknowledges that a deficit of ADD AMOUNT was incurred in Quarter XX
ig) H |Signature : X
{print name and sign) == [print name and sign) ==
Notes:

* Amortization (not allowed)

“Capital Assets Greater Than $5,000 are normally not part of most PS Program Terms and Condliions, however. in the even: that an eligible expense category allows for Capital Assets greater than $5,000 the amount of the ftem(s) must be identified and further aczivities to reconcile these expenses are 1o be pursued, refarent your Agreement and the Policy on Transfer Payments for further instruczons.

Amendment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region

Page 7 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié



Unclassified | Non classifié

Schedule D

Cash flow Template

Approved Unexpended Funding Satement

File Identification (Project number, Recipient Name Project / Program Title Type of Funding
Region,...other)
0 0 0 Contribution
Approved Unexpended Funding Current Fiscal Year Past Fiscal Years
Summary 20XX-20XX 20XX-20XX 20XX-20XX 20XX-20XX 20XX-20XX 20XX-20XX 20XX-20XX 20XX-20XX
Total Amount 0.00
- . . . Approved :
Expenditure Categories as |de.n.t|f|ed in Program Terms and Unexpended Actual Q1 Actual Q2 Actual Q3 Actual Q4 Cumulative actual Balance
Conditions . to date
Funding

0.00 0.00

Total Expenditures 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|

Attestation by Recipient Certified Financial Officer (CFO) or Authorized Official

| hereby certify that the attached itemized Statement of Revenues and Expenditures presents fairly the revenues received and the expenditures incurred by the Recipient for the period specified. The Department of
Public Safety and Emergency Preparedness Canada may at any time request supporting documents for audit purposes.

Signature : Date:
(print name and sign) )

Attestation by Program Officer

| have examined the expenses claimed for reimbursement and | certify that they correspond to the eligible expenditures listed in the Contribution agreement and do not exceed the maximum authorized for each
category.

Signature : .

(print name and sign) Date:

Notes:

* Amortization (not allowed)

*Capital Assets Greater Than $5,000 are normally not part of most PS Program Terms and Conditions, however, in the event that an eligible expense category allows for Capital Assets greater than $5,000 the amount of the
item(s) must be identified and further activities to reconcile these expenses are to be pursued, referent your Agreement and the Policy on Transfer Payments for further instructions.

Amendment 2 - Agreement on the Provision of Policing Services in the Kativik Region
Page 8 of 8

Unclassified | Non classifié



